A95000000356

DONLRYY - ROBEN & ROBEN

PHOFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION

ISS BEVILLA VENUE

CORAL GARLES, FLORIDA SSESA

HOWARD D. ROBEN
PATRICIA DONLEVY - ROBEN
(ALSO ADMITTO IN NEW YORK)

CABLE 'WORLDTAX'
TELECOPIER (306) 444-3663

February 16, 1995

Florida Department Of State
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS (LIMITED PARTNERSHIP FILING SECTION)
409 East Gaines Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399

RE: MELSU PROPERTIES LIMITED

Dear Sir/Madam:

SOCIO 14096:85 -02/20/95--01013--002 +**1785.00 ***1785.00

Enclosed are the following:

- The Certificate of Limited Partnership and Affidavit required by Fla. Stat. § 620.108; and
- 2. Our trust account check in the amount of \$1,785.00 to cover the filing fees for the above based upon the capital contributions of the limited partners.

Please forward your receipt and other papers to the undersigned at the above address.

| Thank you. Sincerely, DONLEVY-ROSEN & ROSEN P.A. By: MOWARD D. ROSEN, ESQ. | 1895 FEB 17 FX 3: 00 |
|--|----------------------|
| Name alasks Availability Clar | |
| HDR/ns CocumentEnclosures Examiner CC: Mr. 'and Mrs. Melvyn D. Riff | |
| Updater 500 | |
| 1, 11 m | مريم رصيع |
| 1000 FORTH LOS A950000003560 TC | مريد ده |
| S S. | • |

STATE OF FLORIDA CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

THIS CERTIFICATE IS PRESENTED FOR FILING PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 620 OF FLORIDA STATUTES:

| 1. | The name of the | ie limited | partnership is: | MELSU | PROPERTIES | LIMITED, |
|----|-----------------|------------|-----------------|-------|------------|----------|
|----|-----------------|------------|-----------------|-------|------------|----------|

- 2. The street address of the office and the mailing address of the partnership in Florida is: 3666 Klebba Drive, Coconut Grove, FL 33133.
- The name and street address of the Agent for Service of Process is: MELVYN D. RIFF, at 3666 Klebba Drive, Coconut Grove, FL 33133.
- 4. The name and address of each general partner is:

 a. NAME: MELVYN D. RIFF
 ADDRESS: 3666 Klebba Drive
 Coconut Grove, FL 33133.

 b. NAME: SUE D. RIFF
 ADDRESS: 3666 Klebba Drive
- 5. The latest date upon which the limited partnership is to be dissolved and its affairs wound up is: SEVENTY (70) YEARS FROM THE DATE OF FILING THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP WITH THE SECRETARY OF STATE.

Coconut Grove, FL 33133.

- 6. There are no other matters the General Partner(s) desire to include in this Certificate.
- 7. It is hereby declared that we are the persons who executed this Certificate of Limited Partnership, which execution is our act and deed:

In witness whereof, the General Partners have executed this Certificate on the day of <u>February</u>, 1995.

MELVYN D. RIEF

SUF D RIFE

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent for MELSU PROPERTIES LIMITED, a Florida limited partnership (the "Partnership") in the foregoing Certificate of Limited Partnership, I, on behalf of the Partnership, hereby agree to accept service of process for said Partnership and to comply with any and all Statutes relative to the complete and proper performance of the duties of registered agent.

REGISTERED AGENT:

Mely, D. Riff MELVYN D. RIFF

FILED
SEB 17 R 3 00

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF DADE)

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared MELVYN D. RIFF and SUE D. RIFF, constituting all of the general partners of MELSU PROPERTIES LIMITED, a Florida Limited Partnership, hereinafter referred to as the "Partnership", who, upon being duly sworn, declare as follows:

1. The capital contribution to the Partnership by each limited partner is as follows:

| | LIMITED PARTNER NAME | AMOUNT OF CONTRIBUTION | | | |
|----|--|------------------------|-------------------|------------|----------------|
| | MELVYN D. RIFF | | și. | 00[] | רוד" |
| | SUE D. RIFF | | \$ 1. | | 1== |
| 2. | The amount of additional capital contr be contributed by each limited partner | ibutions ar | ntićipa llover | Egil CO | iii D to |

LIMITED PARTNER NAME

AMOUNT OF CONTRIBUTION

MELVYN D. RIFF

\$ 1,592,000.00

SUE D. RIFF

\$ 1,592,000.00

FURTHER AFFIANT(S) SAYETH NOT.

Under penalties of perjury, we declare that we have read the foregoing and that the facts alleged are true, to the best of our knowledge and belief.

GENERAL PARTNERS:

MELVYN D. RIFF

CITY D DEPT

Date: <u>February 16</u>, 1995.

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF DADE)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of <u>februar</u>, 1995, by MELVYN D. RIFF and SUE D. RIFF, general partners on behalf of MELSU PROPERTIES LIMITED, a Florida Limited Partnership. They are personally known to me or have produced pur Mary as identification.

Notary Public

Print Name:

HOWARD L. POSET

Serial Number: 39540/

My commission expires:



H 15 000000 256 FILED 96 MAY - 1 AH 9:

| 10000000 A G = | | The last |
|---|---|--|
| DOCUMENT A 950 | 200000 256 | 96 MAY - 1 AH 9: 21 |
| MELSU PROJ | מדומות להמה להמה | SECRE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA |
| 34850 SW 187 AVEN | 434850 SW 187AV | Nine 4. 2/17/95 |
| HEMESTAD FL | Homeston F | 65-05-11 A 170 |
| 33034 | 33034 | SEATH Additional Fee required for a Certificate of Eratus |
| 3, 184,002 Bb. 7101110A 3, 184,002 | D Penalty Court State on an Co. | FLOTS 2732 7 per \$ CIRR on answer enterestor 85, with a minorian bing line of \$52.50 and a minorian of 5 year due this office, beginning with story calendar year ash your report forces delargour. ash your report forces delargour. second enterpoint 84, a supplemental affatavid most for submitting along with a separate and |
| 9, Name and Address of Corrent | Registered Agent | O, and the local control of th |
| MELVYN D. R. 34850 SW 18 | | del Barrada a tra |
| Homestern F. | South Apr 8 ; | 1850 SW 187 AVENUE |
| 10a. | - Ho | me3/1-710 FL 33034 |
| _ | r deren agen bestigt i Stephenstate (1) verda foar Stephens Der Gereart (1) bestigt astroppe | help of Jan. 2001 or designed or the medical of the state of the original process of the original proc |
| A GENERAL PARTAGE AND | Whye D. Riff | 4/20/20 |
| A GENERAL PARTNER THAT IS MUST | BE REGISTERED AND ACTIVE | ARTNERSHIP OR OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY |
| 11. Speed Carrier Open. | Address of Lact Corner Parison (District day Post Office His Marthers) | WITH THIS OFFICE, |
| MELVYN D REFF | 211000 011 | HonesTEM, |
| | 187 AVENUE | FL 33034 |
| SHE D. RIFF | 34850 SW K | 100001813161 -05/08/9601047005 -05/08/9601047005 -05/08/9601047005 -05/08/9601047005 -05/08/9601047005 |
| | 187 ANENIE | FL 33°34 |
| | REINSTATEMENT | |
| Note: General partners MAY NOT be | changed on this form; an amendo | R 5-4 |
| 12. | ananges on this form; an amenda | nent must be filed to change a general partner. |
| SIGNATURE | Jun D. Riff | 305-248-5462 |
| | 1E D. BIFF | 305-248-5462 |